PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Dean Doll	07/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colorcom, Ltd.
Street Address:	4221 W 136th Ave
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13177924	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)515-2359

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-765-1689

Email: sheerin@siliconvalleyip.com

Correspondent Name: Howard H Sheerin, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 23233 N Pima Road Address Line 2: Suite 113, PMB 174

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CL-014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard H. Sheerin

Total Attachments: 1

source=CL_014_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 026564 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

I Joseph Dean Doll ("A	ssignor"), am an inventor of an invention disclosed in
a Patent Application filed in the United State COLOR SEGMENTING A RASTER IMAGE	es entitled:
COLOR SEGMENTING A NASTER HWAGE	
filed on07/07/2011, and assig	ned Serial No. <u>13/177,924</u> .
Whereas	
Colorcom, Ltd. (Name of Assignee)	
4221 W. 136th Ave., Broomfield, CO 80023	
(Address of Assignee)	
their heirs, successors, legal represental Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the en in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be	tives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the tire right, title and interest in and to said invention and granted therefore.
for this Assignment, and assigns to As- exclusive right, title and interest to the inve- in the United States of America and all forei- the laws of the United States, and any fore extensions of time, the same as if held by	acy of good and valuable consideration in exchange signee and its successors in interest, the full and notion described in the patent application listed above ign countries, including the right to claim priority under ign countries, for the full term of the patent, including Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities ons or patents resulting from the invention.
documents requested for the making and parties the United States and in all foreign countries	erate with Assignee and execute all instruments or rosecution of any applications of any type for patent in a including, but not limited to the following: provisional, I, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or
Assignor convents and agrees to coope invention, patents or applications regarding Assignee without further or other compensations.	rate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the g the invention, including testifying for the benefit of tion than that provided in this Assignment.
entered into which would conflict with this Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lette and requests that any official of any country	ale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be Assignment. Assignor requests the Commissioner of the Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty as, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration
(Assignor signature)	
individual, who executed the foregoing instri	<u>○ 11</u> , before me personally appeared the foregoing ument and who acknowledged to me that they the purpose therein set forth.
	-0 44 0 00
(seal) NOTAR	Acting in the County of Broomfield State of Colorado
STATE OUBLIC SOUTH	My Commission Expires 2-3-14

PATENT REEL: 026564 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 07/08/2011